Page 1/4
M. K. Juchheim
GmbH & Co UK USA
Jumo Instrument Co. Ltd. Jumo Process Control Inc.
36035 Fulda, Germany Temple Bank, Riverway 735 Fox Chase
Phone (0661) 6003 - 0 Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT Coatesville, PA 19320
Fax (0661) 6003 - 607 Phone (01279) 63 55 33 Phone 610 - 380 - 8002
Telex 49 701 juf d Fax     (01279) 63 52 62 800 - 554 JUMO

Basic type (1) (2) (3) (4)
7002 02 / . - . .. - 23
Type Code
LMD 96/400 02
Channels Code
96 channels 1
400 channels 2
Relays Code
3 relays 03
4 relays 04
Rear Code
110 — 240V AC +10/-15%, 48 — 63Hz 23
Rear view
Connection diagram
Relay outputs 1 — 4 Terminals, connector 2 Diagram
Output 4 2.1 n.o. (make)
2.2 common
2.3 n.c. (break)
changeover contact
LON interface Terminals, connector 3
FTT 10A 78kbaud 3.1
3.2
3.3
technical earth
screened twisted pair
Terminals, connector 4
Output 1 4.1 n.o. (make)
4.2 common
Contact protection:
varistor S14K300
Contact life:
106 operations at rated load
contact rating: 230V 3A
(resistive load)
Output 2 4.3 n.o. (make)
4.4 common
 Output 3 4.5 n.o. (make)
4.6 common
4.7 n.c. (break)
Supply Terminals, connector 5
110 — 240V AC, +10/-15%,
48 — 63Hz
L1
N
PE
line
neutral
protective earth
11.99/00374363
Data Sheet 70.0202M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co • 36035 Fulda, Germany Page 3/4
Technical data
Outputs relays
Relays 1 — 4 relays with contact protection, contact rating 230V 3A resistive load
contact life 106 operations at rated load
Housing
Material Faradex conductive (ABS)
Flammability class UL 94 V0 self-extinguishing
Protection front/rear IP65/ IP20 to DIN 42 115 Part 2
Membrane keypad splash proof and washable with water up to 70°C without pressure,
resistant to normal disinfectants, such as toilet cleaners and detergents
Environmental conditions, electrical data
Operating and ambient
temperature
0 — 50°C with air circulation
Permitted storage temperature -40 to +70°C
Pollution